

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30689/2008

JASWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far. Two adjournments are already granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar