

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30689/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 10/04/2008 in CWP No.11595/2007
of THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pardip K. Solatn,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that case of the petitioner has not been considered for appointment on compassionate ground. Learned counsel for the respondent fairly submits that case would be considered in accordance with law within three months.

No further directions are necessary to be passed in this case.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master